# OP \$40.00 34542

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner Chilcott Company, Inc.		104/13/2009	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner Chilcott Company, LLC	
Street Address:	Union Street KM 1.1	
City:	Fajardo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00738	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3454263	VITAROS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 226-7700 Email: tramos@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Donovan Calvaruso & Yee LLP
Address Line 1: 110 Greene Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1406/2404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribel Figueredo
Signature:	/Maribel Figueredo/
Date:	07/01/2009

900137673 TRADEMARK REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0776 Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change from Warner Chilcott Company Inc to Warner Chilcott Company LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0777

# COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO DEPARTAMENT OF STATE SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO

I, **KENNETH D. McCLINTOCK**, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,

CERTIFY: That on April 13, 2009 at 4:13 p.m., was filed a Certificate of Conversion of "WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, INC.", file 142,169, to a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, under the name of "WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC", file number 1,544 –LLC. The effective date of the Conversion was April 13, 2009.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign the present and cause to be affixed on it the Great Seal of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, in the city of San Juan, Puerto Rico, today April 13<sup>th</sup> of the year two-thousand ninth.

uneth De Mclintock

KENNETH D. McCLINTOCK

\$ecretary of State

0613489-\$25.00 0613488-\$80.00 KDMH/erf

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 07/01/2009**